

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application [CAF] No. 1236 of 2011
in
First Appeal St. No. 3197 of 2011

(VI.D.C. Vs. Devidas Mahadeo Kuyate and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Courts orders or directions
and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : A.B. Chaudhari, J.
DATE : 9th September, 2011.

Having heard the learned counsel for the applicant and having gone through the contents of the application, I find that good and sufficient grounds exist for condoning the delay. Hence, delay is condoned. Civil Application is allowed.

Civil Application is disposed of.

C.A.F No. 1237/2011 :-

Issue notice returnable on 7th October, 2011.

Ad interim stay of the impugned judgment and award, subject to deposit of entire amount under award with costs and interest in this Court within a period of twelve weeks from today.

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.3197/2011.

Heard.

Admit.

JUDGE