

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

F.A. No. 769 of 2011

VIDC

vs.

Devidas Mahadeo Kuyate & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. J.B. Kasat Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. O.W.Gupta Advocate for respondent no. 1.

...

CORAM : S.B. SHUKRE, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2014.

CAF No. 455/14

Heard.

In the connected matters, this Court has already permitted the land owners to withdraw the amount deposited by the acquiring body on furnishing surety. Therefore, in this case also, similar permission will have to be granted to the land owner, i.e. respondent no. 1. Accordingly, the application is allowed and respondent no. 1 is permitted to withdraw the amount deposited by the appellant in this case together with interest, if any, on his furnishing solvent surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of Registrar (J) of this Court.

JUDGE

*TA.